## Quoting Symbol: GCARSO

Relevant Event

QUOTING SYMBOL	GCARSO
DATE	2024-12-16
NAME OF THE COMPANY	Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V.
PLACE	Mexico City
EXTERNAL MARKET	

Type of relevant event:

Other Relevant Events.

## **TOPIC:**

Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V., announces agreement with Talos Energy Inc. to increase its stake in its Mexican subsidiary Talos Mexico.

## **RELEVANT EVENT:**

Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V., announces an agreement with Talos Energy Inc. to increase its stake in its Mexican subsidiary Talos Mexico.

Mexico City, December 16, 2024. - Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Grupo Carso") (BMV: GCARSOA1), informs investors today that it subscribed, through Zamajal, S.A. de C.V., an entity in which Grupo Carso owns 90%, and Control Empresarial de Capitales, S.A. de C.V. in which it owns 10%, a binding agreement with Talos Energy Inc. ("Talos") (NYSE: TALO) to increase its interest in an additional 30.10% of the Talos Mexican subsidiary denominated Talos Energy México 7, S. de R.L. de C.V. ("Talos México"), entity which owns a 17.4% interest in the Zama oil field ("Zama Oil Field").

At the closing of the transaction, which is subject to the corresponding regulatory approvals in Mexico, Zamajal will have control and will own an 80% interest of the capital stock of Talos México.

## About Talos and Grupo Carso:

Talos Energy (NYSE: TALO) is an independent U.S. exploration and production company focused on safely and efficiently maximizing long-term value through its operations. It currently has operations in the United States and the Gulf of Mexico. For more information, visit <u>www.talosenergy.com</u> Grupo Carso has among its activities several years of experience in manufacturing offshore platforms, Jack Ups and onshore and offshore drilling. It has equipment for land, shallow water and deep-water drilling, as well as for the design and manufacture of equipment for the oil industry. Likewise, it also participates in the Ichalkil and Pokoch fields by being part of the

Hydrocarbon Extraction Contract under the shared production modality, in blocks Contractual Area 12 and 13 for the exploitation and exploration of hydrocarbons, and in the Lakach project through an Integral Exploration and Extraction Services Contract.

For more information about Grupo Carso please visit: www.gcarso.com.mx

Contacts: Mr. Arturo Spínola García aspinola@gcarso.com.mx Chief Financial Officer Grupo Condumex and Carso Infraestructura y Construcción T. +52 (55) 5249-8910

Mrs. Angélica Piña <u>napinag@gcarso.com.mx</u> Investor Relations Grupo Carso SAB de CV T. +52 (55) 1101-2956